## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion and Name Change

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FUSION MULTISYSTEMS, INC.		06/22/2010	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUSION-IO, INC.
Street Address:	2855 E Cottonwood Parkway
Internal Address:	Box 100
City:	SALT LAKE CITY
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77292182	FUSION IO
Serial Number:	77286096	FUSION-IO
Serial Number:	77287548	IODRIVE
Serial Number:	77288190	IOMEMORY
Serial Number:	77555313	FLASHBACK
Serial Number:	77624592	IOSAN
Serial Number:	77665552	FLASHBACK PROTECTION
Serial Number:	77730686	
Serial Number:	77804347	IOXTREME
Serial Number:	77804323	IOXPRESS
Serial Number:	77764445	IODRIVE DUO
Serial Number:	77880209	IODRIVE OCTAL
Serial Number:	77942877	IODRIVER
		TDADEMARK

Serial Number: 85019730 POWERING INNOVATION

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)293-3054

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dmckenzie@fusionio.com

Correspondent Name: FUSION-IO, INC.

Address Line 1: 2855 E Cottonwood Parkway

Address Line 2: Box 100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T1US-T14US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. McKenzie
Signature:	/David J. McKenzie/
Date:	03/10/2011

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Articles of Conversion (filed)#page1.tif source=Articles of Conversion (filed)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion (filed)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion (filed)#page2.tif





**ROSS MILLER** Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684 5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Filed in the office of

Ross Miller

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Document Number

20100453334-55

Filing Date and Time

06/22/2010 3:15 PM

Entity Number

E0878062005-5

# **Articles of Conversion**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 1

**USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT** 

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## **Articles of Conversion** (Pursuant to NRS 92A.205)

usion Multisystems, Inc.		
lame of constituent entity		
Nevada	corporation	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
urisdiction	Entity type *	
ınd,		
Fusion-io, Inc.	androne and the second	cana an agustion of the an artifetic property construction and a security and a security of the first damping
lame of resulting entity		
Delaware	corporation	
urisdiction	Entity type *  dopted by the constituent entity in col	npliance with the
urisdiction  plan of conversion has been a	Entity type *  dopted by the constituent entity in con the constituent entity.	npliance with the
urisdiction  plan of conversion has been a w of the jurisdiction governing cation of plan of conversion:	Entity type *  dopted by the constituent entity in con the constituent entity.	npliance with the
urisdiction  plan of conversion has been a w of the jurisdiction governing cation of plan of conversion:  The entire plan of conver	Entity type *  dopted by the constituent entity in constituent entity.  (check one)  sion is attached to these articles.  lan of conversion is on file at the regis	

\* corpor

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 1 Revised: 10-16-09



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684 5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

# **Articles of Conversion**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

	Attn:	Fusion-io, Inc.		AND CANADA - AND STOCK BY
	c/o:	Corporation Service Cor 2711 Centerville Road, S Wilmington, Delaware 1	Suite 400	
		*	(a. )	<u> </u>
Effective dat		nversion (optional) (not	to exceed 90 days after t	he articles are filed pursuant to
		بمعينوا والومان أراء المراجين ويمسر فسنده ويرسيسك		
Signatures	- must	be signed by:		
If constitue     Nevada limit     company wit	ent entit ed partr th mana	ly is a Nevada entity: an o nership or limited-llability li gers or one member if the	mited partnership; a mana re are no managers; a trus	poration; all general partners of each ger of each Nevada limited-liability stee of each Nevada business trust; ral partnership governed by NRS
1. If constitue Nevada limit company wit a managing chapter 87).	ent entit led partr th mana partner ent entit	ty is a Nevada entity: an onership or limited-llability lingers or one member if the of a Nevada limited-liability is a foreign entity: must	mited partnership; a mana re are no managers; a trus y partnership (a.k.a. genel	ger of each Nevada limited-liability stee of each Nevada business trust;
1. If constitue Nevada limit company wit a managing chapter 87). 2. If constitue	ent entited partreith mana partner entitenting it.	ty is a Nevada entity: an onership or limited-liability lingers or one member if the of a Nevada limited-liability is a foreign entity: must	mited partnership; a mana re are no managers; a trus y partnership (a.k.a. genel	ger of each Névada limited-liability stee of each Nevada business trust; ral partnership governed by NRS

\* Pursuant to NRS 92A.205(4) if the conversion takes effect on a later date specified in the articles of conversion pursuant to NRS 92A.240, the constituent document filed with the Secretary of State pursuant to paragraph (b) subsection 1 must state the name and the jurisdiction of the constituent entity and that the existence of the resulting entity does not begin until the later date. This statement must be included within the resulting entity's articles.

**FILING FEE: \$350.00** 

**IMPORTANT:** Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filling to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 2 Revised: 10-16-09 Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NEVADA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "FUSION MULTISYSTEMS, INC." TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FUSION

MULTISYSTEMS, INC." TO "FUSION-IO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 6:03 O'CLOCK

P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4839703 8100V

100680732

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8071585

DATE: 06-23-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:18 PM 06/22/2010 FILED 06:03 PM 06/22/2010 SRV 100680732 - 4839703 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is Nevada.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Nevada.
- 3.) The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is December 23, 2005.
- 4.) The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Fusion Multisystems, Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Fusion-io, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Non-Delaware Corporation have executed this Certificate on this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of June, 2010.

By WWW / war

MPf:1192700.1

RECORDED: 03/10/2011